

#### **School Fees**

Students are encouraged to purchase an ASB card. The money derived from the sale of ASB cards helps fund student activities, such as athletics, clubs, and special events. An ASB card entitles the purchaser to free admission to all home athletic events, and discounts to some activities (an ASB card is required for all students participating in athletics and activities as well as qualify for campus parking).

## **High School**

FFA Dues \$20.00 FBLA Dues \$25.00 FCCLA Dues \$20.00 Skill USA Dues \$10.00 ASB Card \$40.00 Art class \$15.00 per semester Ceramics \$15.00 per semester Manufacturing CAD - \$10.00 per semester (additional fee may apply for personal take home projects)
Yearbook - \$55.00/\$60.00/\$65.00
Parking spot Painting Fee \$5
Core Plus 1-3 \$10.00 per semester

#### Crossroads

Art 1 \$10.00 per semester Art 2 \$15.00 per semester Ceramics \$10.00 per semester Yearbook \$20.00 Manufacturing CAD \$10.00 per semester ASB Card \$35.00

### **Middle School**

ASB Card \$20.00 PE T-shirt \$10.00 Yearbook \$35.00/\$40.00

#### **Athletic Fees**

Guidelines include:

- Participation fees must be paid within one week after the team has been selected
- Refunds will be provided if an athlete quits due to illness or injury prior to the first
  interscholastic contest (medical documentation must be presented) or an athlete quits
  due to the family moving prior to the first interscholastic contest

- No refunds will be approved for athletes who are dropped for athletic code violations or who do not meet grade requirements or who quit after the first interscholastic contest
- Fees will not be prorated for students that join the season late
- Fees or a request for waiver for free/reduced lunch must be turned in to the athletic office
- Scholarships are available. Contact the school principal for more information

# **HIGH SCHOOL**

High School	Child 1	+ additional child	+2 additional children
First sport fee	\$60	\$60	No fee
Second sport fee	\$60	\$20	No fee
Third sport fee	No fee	No fee	No fee
Maximum cost per child	\$120	\$100	No fee
Maximum family cost	\$120	\$200	\$200
Reduced Lunch Students	\$20	\$10	No fee
Free Lunch Students	No fee	No fee	No fee

## **MIDDLE SCHOOL**

Middle School	Child 1	+ additional child	+2 additional children
First sport fee	\$40	\$40	No fee
Second sport fee	\$40	\$15	No fee
Third sport fee	\$40	No fee	No fee
Fourth sport fee	No fee	No fee	No fee
Maximum cost per child	\$120	\$55	No fee
Maximum family cost	\$120	\$175	\$175
Reduced Lunch Students	\$10	\$5	No fee
Free Lunch Students	No fee	No fee	No fee